OP \$65.00 1306693

ETAS ID: TM523819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITF S.P.A.		01/01/2017	Corporation: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angelini Beauty S.p.A.		
Street Address:	Via Melchiorre Gioia, 8		
City:	Milano		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20124		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1306693	LAURA BIAGIOTTI
Registration Number:	3078455	LAURA BIAGIOTTI ROMA EAU DE TOILETTE NAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: trademark@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: John Zaccaria

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | G124-546

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John Zaccaria

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Zaccaria
SIGNATURE:	/G124-546-JZ-as

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0784 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=NameChangeNotice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0785

Notice

To record a name change, only a legible cover sheet is required. 37 CFR 3.25(b), 3.31.

RECORDED: 05/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0786